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PRIMERA ETAPA

Arranca vivienda en Ciudad Modelo de Audi

Las primeras 1,200 casas estaran listas en segundo semestre del afio, confirmo la
Canadevi.

MIGUEL HERNANDEZ MAR 13, 2016 | 20:13
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Archivado en: Estados @ Audi Canadevi Impreso Puebla Sector Vivienda Urbes Y Estados

Audi ivertira en México 1,300
mdd

La automotriz construye una planta en Puebla para el modelo Q5 y generara 3,800 empleos
directos; se prevé que la produccion inicie en 2016 y se logren 150,000 unidades por afio

Sabado, 04 de mayo de 2013 a las 17.03

m 147 W Twittear G ¢ anl,ealn 6 ﬂCompam 15) Emad

CIUDAD DE MEXICO (CNNExpansion) — La nueva
planta armadora de Audi en San José Chiapa, Puebla, cuya
primera piedra se coloco este sabado, tendra una inversion

nicial de 1,300 millones de dolares
Se trata de la decimotercera fabrica de la automotriz en el

mundo vy se preve la creacion de 3,800 nuevos empleos

Audi y-autoparieras generaran 8,500 empleos en la zona, por jo que habra un alto r¢
Cuartoscuro
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BACKGROUND

Sanchez-Porras (2015) with information from INEGI (2014).
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THEORETICAL
FRAMEWORK
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GIS history research

Matrix assessment for Ecosystem Services

Population history research
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LANDCOVER
ASSESSMENT
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Sanchez-Porras (2016), with information available from the U. S. Geological Survey.

Land cover at
different times.

Water

No vegetation
Urban
Irrigation

agriculture
Rain fed
agriculture
Forest
Grassland

Erosion
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Potential provision, demand, and budget of

Groundwater recharge. Sanchez-Porras (2016) based
on Burkhard et al. (2012), with information from INEGI (2014).
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Potential provision, demand, and budget of

Crops. Sanchez-Porras (2016) based on Burkhard et al. (2012),
with information from INEGI (2014).
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Potential provision, demand, and budget of

Fodder. sanchez-Porras (2016) based on Burkhard et al.
(2012), with information from INEGI (2014).
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Potential provision, demand, and budget of

Livestock. sanchez-Porras (2016) based on Burkhard et al.
(2012), with information from INEGI (2014).
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Potential provision, demand, and budget of

Wood fuel. sanchez-Porras (2016) based on Burkhard et al.
(2012), with information from INEGI (2014).
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Aljojuca

Mazapiltepecde
Judrez

Nopalucan

Oriental

Rafael Lara Grajales

San José Chiapa

San Nicolas Buenos
Aires

San Salvador el Seco

Soltepec

Atltzayanca

El Carmen
Tequexquitla

Cuapiaxtla

Ixtenco

Zitlaltepec de Trinidad
Sanchez Santos

2020

6771

2738

32533

17908

17521

9941

10331

30775

12193

19028

19683

16220

7525
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19838

19709
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11417

34217

12662

22636

25020

19964

8597

8975

2040

7009
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21767

21897

14786

12502

37659

13076

26927

31803

24573

9884

9227

2050

7109

3269

68112

23696

24085

18033

13588

41101

13445

32032

40426

30245

Equation

y =946.01In(x) + 4930.3
y =177.17x + 1497.7
y = 5801.7e%2%8%
y =1929.3x +4403.3

y =2187.9x + 2205.5

y =2477.4% 1%

y =1085.6x +2731.7
y =3442x + 6681.4
y =3510.3In(x) + 5362.7
y= 5644 801736
y = 3671e%239%

y =3789.9e%2777

11386 y =107.34x” - 537.92x + 6030.9

9453

y = 2140.7In(x) + 4523.8

Sanchez-Porras (2016), with information from INEGI.
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Composition of the employed population within economic activities 1960-2016

M Primary sector M Secondary sector
w Tertiary sector N/A

POPULATION
ASSESSMENT

1 5/1 7/ Sanchez-Porras (2016), with information from INEGI.




The expected quantity of people will make difficult for them to
access natural resources and services.

The provision of Ecosystem Services is prone to fall down within
years.

We need participatory planning options.

We need planning options at regional level.
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We need planning, lots of planning.




FOLLOW UP
QUESTIONS
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How will the fracture of the ecosystems’ continuity will affect
the provision of Ecosystem Services?

Water will become an issue in the near future so, where will
the “Ciudad Modelo” take their water from?



THANK YOU!

E sp.arturo@gmail.com



